RoHS
COMPLIANCE
22
1.
92
8.
73
7
252.5
9.941
18
50
~
19
90
82
4~
84
0
69
6~
78
7
7/16 DIN-Female
(×5)
C
O
M
M
O
N
127
5.000
This document is the property of JQL Electronic Inc.
It cannot be copied, duplicated, used for manufacturing purposes
or communicated to third party as a whole or partly,
without the written consent of JQL Electronic Inc.→
17
10
~
17
55
21
10
~
21
55
LA
B
LE
          JQL Electronic Inc
 MATERIAL:         DWG NO:
      JFCQ0698T2155DF
 SURFACE TREATMENT:
  SLIVER PLATED DWG BY: LJ.Zhang 07.04.2014 SCALE
CHK'D BY:
1:4 DESCRIPTION:
 COMBINER
APPV'D BY:
Unit:
    mm[inch]
Tolerance:
 Liner: 0.25
 Anguar: 0.5
The First:
A4
REV. DESCRIPTION REVISOR DATE APPROVED
0 LJ.Zhang 07.04.2014 David
B
C
D
1
A
321 4
B
SHEET 1 OF 2
C
WEIGHT:
Document No. QR4-700-T-003
REV. A/0
65
A
2 3 5
D
RoHS
COMPLIANCE
127
5.000
This document is the property of JQL Electronic Inc.
It cannot be copied, duplicated, used for manufacturing purposes
or communicated to third party as a whole or partly,
without the written consent of JQL Electronic Inc.
→
ITEM SPECIFICATONS
AWS Port to Common Port:
Passband Frequency(MHz) 1710~1755 and 2110 ~2155
Insertion Loss(dB) 0.55 Typ
0.7 Max.
Return Loss(dB) 20.0 Min.
Rejection(dB) 70 Min. @698~894 MHz
70 Min. @1850~1990 MHz
DC/ AISG Pass from AWS to Common Port
          JQL Electronic Inc
 MATERIAL:         DWG NO:
      JFCQ0698T2155DF
 SURFACE TREATMENT:
  SLIVER PLATED DWG BY: LJ.Zhang 07.04.2014 SCALE
CHK'D BY:
3:1 DESCRIPTION:
 COMBINER
APPV'D BY:
Unit:
    mm[inch]
Tolerance:
 Liner: 0.25
 Anguar: 0.5
The First:
A4
REV. DESCRIPTION REVISOR DATE APPROVED
0 LJ.Zhang 07.04.2014 David
PCS Port to Common Port:
Passband Frequency(MHz) 1850~1990
Insertion Loss(dB) 0.5 Typ
0.65 Max.
Return Loss(dB) 20.0 Min.
Rejection(dB)
50 Min.@698~894 MHz
60 Min.@1710~1755 MHz
70 Min.@2110~2155 MHz
LTE Port to Common Port:
Passband Frequency(MHz) 698~787
Insertion Loss(dB) 0.3 Typ
0.4 Max.
Return Loss(dB) 20 Min.
Rejection(dB) 50 Min.@824~894 MHz
70 Min.@1710~2155 MHz
ITEM SPECIFICATONS
CELL Port to Common Port:
Passband Frequency(MHz) 824~894
Insertion Loss(dB) 0.3 Typ
0.4 Max.
Return Loss(dB) 20 Min.
Rejection(dB) 40 Min.@698~787 MHz
70 Min.@1710~2155 MHz
PIM(dBc) 153 Min @ 2x43dBm.
Power(W) 250 CW Max
Operating temperature(°C) -40~+85B
C
D
1
A
321 4
B
SHEET 2 OF 2
C
WEIGHT:
Document No. QR4-700-T-003
REV. A/0
65
A
2 3 5
D